9:45 A.M.

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session
November 6, 2025
9:30AM

Commissioners Hearing Room
91 N. Sandusky Street
Delaware, Ohio 43015

Jeff Benton
Barb Lewis
Gary Merrell

Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of Amendments to the
Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County, Ohio

. Approval of the Electronic Record of the Proceedings from Regular Meeting

Public Comment

Approval of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then and Now Certificates, Payment of
Warrants and Memo Transfers

Consideration of the Amendment to the Petition for the Indian Run Lateral #3
Watershed Drainage Improvement Petition

Approving Travel Expense Requests

Aric L. Hochstettler, Deputy County Administrator and General Counsel Board of
Commissioners

Increasing the Membership of the Delaware County Investment Advisory Committee to
five members

Scott Sanders, Executive Director, Regional Planning Commission

Appointing new Members and reappointing existing Members of the Delaware County
Trail Committee

Approving a Grant Award for the Delaware County Trail Assistance Program
Mikkele Roy, Finance Manager, Sheriff’s Office

Resolution of Necessity for the purchase or lease of a motor vehicle for the use of the
County Sheriff or his employees



10. Approving a Transfer of Appropriations for the Sheriff’s Office

Scott Sanders, Executive Director Regional Planning Commission

11. 9:45A.M. Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of Amendments to the
Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County, Ohio

Tracie Davies, County Administrator

12. Administrator Reports

13. Commissioners’ Committees Reports

14. Adjourning into Executive Session

Other Business

15. Adjourning the Meeting

November 6, 2025

November 10, 2025
November 13, 2025
November 17, 2025
November 17, 2025
November 19, 2025
November 20, 2025
November 24, 2025
November 27, 2025

December 1, 2025
December 4, 2025
December 8, 2025

December 11, 2025
December 15, 2025

December 18, 2025
December 22, 2025
December 25, 2025
December 29, 2025

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
Holiday

9:30 AM
No Session
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
Holiday

9:30 AM

Calendar

Commissioners Session

Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of
Amendments to the Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Budget Hearings

Budget Hearings

Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

NO Session

Commissioners Session

Canceled

Commissioners Session

Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

Hearing Homestead Lane North Drainage Petition
Commissioners Session

Commissioners Session

NO Session

Commissioners Session (TBD)

ltalicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session



	November 6, 2025
	Commissioners Hearing Room
	Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners
	Resolution numbers can be changed in Session


