DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Session November 6, 2025 9:30AM

Commissioners Hearing Room 91 N. Sandusky Street Delaware, Ohio 43015

> Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

9:45 A.M. Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of Amendments to the Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County, Ohio

- 1. Approval of the Electronic Record of the Proceedings from Regular Meeting
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approval of Purchase Orders, Vouchers, Then and Now Certificates, Payment of Warrants and Memo Transfers
- 4. Consideration of the Amendment to the Petition for the Indian Run Lateral #3 Watershed Drainage Improvement Petition
- 5. Approving Travel Expense Requests

Aric I. Hochstettler, Deputy County Administrator and General Counsel Board of Commissioners

6. Increasing the Membership of the Delaware County Investment Advisory Committee to five members

Scott Sanders, Executive Director, Regional Planning Commission

- 7. Appointing new Members and reappointing existing Members of the Delaware County Trail Committee
- 8. Approving a Grant Award for the Delaware County Trail Assistance Program

Mikkele Roy, Finance Manager, Sheriff's Office

9. Resolution of Necessity for the purchase or lease of a motor vehicle for the use of the County Sheriff or his employees

10. Approving a Transfer of Appropriations for the Sheriff's Office

Scott Sanders, Executive Director Regional Planning Commission

11. **9:45A.M.** Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of Amendments to the Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County, Ohio

Tracie Davies, County Administrator

- 12. Administrator Reports
- 13. Commissioners' Committees Reports
- 14. Adjourning into Executive Session

Other Business

15. Adjourning the Meeting

Calendar

November 6, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 0, 2023			
	9:45	AM	Public Hearing to consider the Approval and Adoption of
			Amendments to the Subdivision Regulations of Delaware County
November 10, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 13, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 17, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 17, 2025	1:00	PM	Budget Hearings
November 19, 2025	1:30	PM	Budget Hearings
November 20, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 24, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
November 27, 2025	Holida	ay	NO Session
December 1, 2025	9:30	AM	Commissioners Session
December 1, 2025 December 4, 2025	9:30 No Se		Commissioners Session Canceled
· ·			
December 4, 2025	No Se	ssion	Canceled
December 4, 2025	No Se 9:30	ssion AM	Canceled Commissioners Session
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00	ssion AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00 9:30	AM AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition Commissioners Session Commissioners Session
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00 9:30 9:30	AM AM AM AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition Commissioners Session
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025 December 15, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00 9:30 9:30 10:00	AM AM AM AM AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition Commissioners Session Commissioners Session Hearing Homestead Lane North Drainage Petition
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025 December 15, 2025 December 18, 2025 December 22, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00 9:30 9:30 10:00 9:30 9:30	AM AM AM AM AM AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition Commissioners Session Commissioners Session Hearing Homestead Lane North Drainage Petition Commissioners Session Commissioners Session
December 4, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025 December 15, 2025 December 18, 2025	No Se 9:30 10:00 9:30 9:30 10:00 9:30	AM AM AM AM AM AM AM	Canceled Commissioners Session Hearing Indian Run Lateral #3 Drainage Petition Commissioners Session Commissioners Session Hearing Homestead Lane North Drainage Petition Commissioners Session

Italicized dates are proposed dates by the Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Resolution numbers can be changed in Session